### CORPORATE ACCESS, INC. OFFICE USE ONLY (City, State, Zip) CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (" \*\*\*\*\*): Network, LtD. 300001566413 -09/22/95--01032--022 \*\*\*1837.50 \*\*\*1837.50 (Corporation Name) Certified Copy Certificate of Status Mail out AMENDMENTS **NEW FILINGS** Profit Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director NonProfit Change of Registered Agent **Limited Liability** U. IAX ... 780.W FILING \_\_\_ Dissolution/Withdrawal Domestication R. AGENT FEE .. Other Merger C. COPY ----TOTAL ..... d. BANK .... REGISTRATION/ OTHER FILINGS QUALIFICATION SALANCE DUE .... **Annual Report** effund .... Fereign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Exeminer's Initials Other

CR2E031(10/92)

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTHERSHIP

#### RIDE COMMUNICATION NETWORK, LTD. A Floride Limited Partnership

THE UNDERSIGNED, constituting the General Partner of KIDS COMMUNICATION NETWORK, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereby files its Certificate of Limited Partnership in accordance with Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, as follows:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is KIDS COMMUNICATION NETWORK, LTD.
  - 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is:

2204 N. Bay Road Miami, Florida 33140

3. The name and address of the agent for the service of process on the Partnership is:

> KTG&S REGISTERED AGENT CORPORATION 100 S.E. 2nd Street 28th Floor Miami, Florida 33131

4. The name and business address of the General Partner is as follows:

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is:

2204 N. Bay Road Miami, Florida 33140

6. The latest date upon which the Partnership will dissolve is December 31, 2045.

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership of KIDS COMMUNICATION NETWORK, LTD. this 16th day of August, 1995.

GENERAL PARTNER:

KIDS COMMINICATION NETWORK, INC.

Richard Roffman,

Chairman of the Board

#### APPIDAY:T OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Richard Roffman, Chairman of the Board of Kids Communication Network, Inc., the General Partner of Kids Communication Network, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, herein referred to as the "Partnership", who, upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

1. As of the date hereof, the amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by the Limited Partners is as follows:

#### \$10.00

2. The amount of capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by additional Limited Partners is as follows:

#### \$1,000,000.00

3. Affiant has executed this Affidavit of Capital Contributions as the duly authorized representative of the General Partner of said Partnership.

#### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNER:

KIDS COMMUNICATION NETWORK, INC.

Dated: August 16, 1995

By: Richard Roffman,

Chairman of the Board

l:\clients\kids\cert.ltd

#### acceptance of appointment as engisteed agent

Having been named as Registered Agent for KIDS COMMUNICATION NETWORK, LTD., a Florida limited partnership ("Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Partnership, agree to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of a registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

KTG45 RESISTERED AGENT CORPORATION

By:

Marc H. Augrbach, President

DIVISION OF CORPORATION
95 AUG 17 AMII: 16

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP **ANNUAL REPORT** 1996



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra Mortham

Secretary of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

To Name of Limited Pertnership		A95000001233		35 DEC 29 PM 6: 52		
GDS COMMUNICATIO	ON NETWORK, LTD.	m/ Julal		DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
		11/1	2. 2	"Stranger Blvd.		
Maling Address	Principal Orice Add	/bas	Suite, A	Apri #, etc 3 7 1 0		
MARCHANO / B. Trans	The State	- Herene	Cny. St	Miami, FL 33131		
asa,	500	Manager Street		New Principal Office Address. If Application  2 South Biscayne Blyd.		
	y, line through the incorrect information and e	inter correct address in Block 2 and/or 2a	Surte, A	With the #3710		
3. Date Formed or Registered to Do But FLORIDA 08/17/1985	4. State or Country of Formation					
		6. FEI Number		Applied For 7. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS REQUIRED		
\$1,000,010.00	\$750.000.00	65-0610201		Not Applicable		
THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS	ta rate of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount entered in 8.75 (pursuant to section 807.193, F.S.) THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.76) AND NO N is greater than amount entered in 5a, a suppler LPT. OF STATE.	IORE THAN \$576.25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75)				
	Idraes of Current Registered Agent		10. It changed, now Registered Agent/Office			
KTGAS REGISTERED AGENT (	MARKAR TOTAL	Name				
100 S.E. 200 STREET, 20TH (		Street Address (P.O. B	or Numb	er is Not Acceptable;		
MAMI FL 33131	Suite, Apt. #, etc.	Suite, Apt. #, etc.				
		City		FL Zip Corie		
for the purpose of changing its re	ions 620,1051 and 720,192, Florida Statutes, guatered office or registered agent, or both, in ap, the obligations of section 620,192. Florid	nthe State of Florida. Such change was auf	nized or to horized h	egistered under the laws of the State of Florida, submits this statement by its general parties, (s) I hereby accept the appointment of registered		

SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accopting Appointment)

## A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS A CORPORATION, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY

11. Name(s) of General Partner(5)	Address of Each General Partner (Do NOT Use Post Office Box Numbers)	11b. City, State & Zip Code	11c. Registration/ Document Number
KIDS COMMUNICATION NETWORK,	2 6. Biscage Blud. Suite 970	MAMI FL 33:40- 33/3/	P06060024212
	MIA. R. 33131	<b>600</b> ( -01/10, ****\$	001685136 9601125007 76.25 ****576.25
•			

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12.	I do hereby cartify that the information supplied with this	g is voluntarily furnished and does not quality for the ex	remption stated in Section 119 07(3)(k), Florida Statuto	s Treluase the Division of
	Corporations, from any tratemy of Non-compliance with Su	ction 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplies	d is deemed exempt from public access. I further certif	ly that the information indicated on
	this annual riport is two and accurate and the my signal	ure shall have the same legal effects as it made under on	th. I further certify that I am a General Partner of the lim	ited partnership, receiver or truster
	Corporations, from any tapents of hon-compliance years of this annual report is ten and accurate and the riny signal empoweres to execute this report is a regional by chapter	620, Florida State 4 s		_